12000008748

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	······
(Address)		
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
. (Bus	iness Entity Nam	e)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



06/04/12--01018--004 **137.50



COVER LETTER

á.

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Societa Dante Alighieri Inc

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

Guido Evangelista Name (printed or typed)

> 650 Hannah Park Lane Address

St Augustine, FL 32095 City, State & Zip

1-305-307-1653

Daytime Telephone Number

guido@ciaobellainc.it

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

TALLAHASSEE	2012 JUN 15	<u> </u>
PE STATE FLORIDA	AMII: 48	ED

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The unde	rsigned,	Guido Ev	vangelista	,	Preside	nt
of		Societa Dai	Name) nte Alighieri Inc ation Name)			itle) gn Corporation
in accorda	nce with sec		Florida Statutes, do	es hereby certi	ify:	
1. The d	ate on which	corporation was	first formed was	12	-31	, <u>2002</u> ,
2. The ju	risdiction wl	here the above n	amed corporation v			
came	into being w	as South Caro	lina			· '
3. The n	ame of the co	proration imme	diately prior to the	filing of this C	Certificate of I	Oomestication
was S	ocieta Dant	e Alighieri Inc	,			<u> </u>
4. The na	ame of the co	prporation, as set	forth in its articles	of incorporati	ion, to be filed	l pursuant to
s. 617	.01201 and 6	17.0202 with thi	is certificate is <u>So</u>	cieta Dante A	lighieri Inc	
admin immec	istration of tl	ne corporation, c the filing of the	e seat, siege social, or any other equiva certificate of Dor	ent jurisdictio	n under appli	ss or central cable law,
	ed are Florid 17.1803.	la articles of inco	orporation to comp	lete the domes	tication requi	rements pursuant
I am	President	, of	Socie	ta Dante Alig	hieri <u>Inc</u>	
and am av	thorized to si	ion this Certifics	te of Domesticatio	n on hehalf of	the comoratio	on and have done
		-	Septemb	^		
so mis me	<u>12</u> uay u	1		<u> </u>	,,,,_,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		G	$\mathcal{A}($	H		
	_		(Authorized Sign	ature)		
			/	U		
			Filing Fee:			
		rtificate of Don			\$50.00	
		ticles of Incorpo	oration and Certif	iea Copy	<u>\$78.75</u> \$128.75	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

8 -- --

The name of the corporation shall be:

Societa Dante Alighieri Inc

FILED

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: 650 Hannah Park Lane, St Augustine, FL 32095 2012 JUN 15 AM IN 10 BECRE TARY OF STATE TALAHASSEE, FLORIDA

÷

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized: The organization is named after Dante Alighieri (Florence, 1265-1321) poet, philosopher, political thinker, and writer, is regarded as the Father of the Italian language and literature. He was the first to use the secular language in a work of high literary and moral content, The Divine Comedy. Together with Shakespeare and Goethé, Dante Alighieri is ranked among the greatest writers of the Western

FARTEDE INTATUMANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Elected every (5) five years.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s): Guido Evangelista, 650 Hannah Park Lane, St Augustine, FL 32095

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Guido Evangelista, 650 Hannah Park Lane, St Augustine, FL 32095

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the incorporator is: Guido Evangelista, 650 Hannah Park Lane, St Augustine, FL 32095

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familier with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity,

Signature/Registered Agent Date 09/12/2012 Signature/Incorporator Date	al	09/12/2012
	Signature/Registered Agent	Date
Signature/Incorporator Date Date	GUA	09/12/2012
	Signature/Incorporator	Date
	\mathcal{O}	